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Site: 50 West Bridge Street
Dublin, OH 43017

1. The project is on the outside of an existing tenant
occupied building. General Contractor shall coordinate all
work so as to avoid damaging exiating work to remain or
endangering public roadways.

2. Review each sheet of drawings only in conjunction with
the entire set of contract documents. The documents
are interdependent and are not to be separated or read
independently.

3. Contractor shall visit the site to review all conditions in
conjunction with review of all Bidding Documents.

The contractor, by commencing the work accepts the
conditions of the site and the completeness of the
Contract/Bidding documents. Any discrepancies
between drawings and actual site conditions should be
brought to the attention of the Architect prior to the
commencement of the work. No extras will be allowed
for discrepancies after the work has begun except where
the condition could not have been discernible without
the removal of concealing conditions.

4. Provide all work materials and labor for a complete
project. Any material or labor neither shown on the
drawings or specified but which is obviously
necessary to complete the work or work of a similar scope
or to complete indicated scope shall be provided as base
bid work.

5. G.C. shall coordinate deliveries, access, hours and noise
limits with Owner & local.

6. Permits: General Contractor shall be responsible for all
permits and inspections and associated fees as required
to complete the work, except general building permit.
Geréeral permit will be submitted by Owner and picked up
by G.C.

7. Substitutions: No substitutions of specified materials or
work will be accepted unless submitted for approval
to the Owner.

8. Protection: General Contractor shall be solely
responsible for taking all steps necessary to protect
the public from injury and adjacent property from
damages during construction and demolition activities.
The G.C. shall be responsible for project security

@ from the start of the work, until completion.

10.

1.

14.
15.

16.
17.
18.

All wall and ceiling construction shall be supported or
braced from structural members not other items of
suspended work or work in place, unless noted
otherwise.

General Contractor shall remove all debris from job
site on a regular basis. All debris shall be contained
within the contract limits prior to removal.

. G.C. shall not stack deliveries, materials or equipment in

13.

a manner that will over load existing structure.
General Contractor is responsible to have the entire
area clean and spotless at time of turn over to

owner.

All work shall conform with all provisions of the state
and local governing building authorities.

All work shall be preformed in compliance with all
provisions established for the use of the building

and the premises by the Owner.

All exits, corridors, aisles, and passageways shall
comply with OBC Chapter 10.

Install portable fire extinguishers, according to section
906 and refer to 1301: 7-7-04 J of the Ohio Fire Code.
All work shall be in compliance with the provisions of
the "Americans with Disabilities Act" (ADA).

The proposed project consists of a 12' x 14'
room addition on the west side of the existing
facility - J.Liu Restaurant and Bar.

The room is to serve as an alternative employee
entry and common work room area.

The site traffic changes proposed as part of the
Franklin Street Extension create a concern with
employees exiting the rear of the kitchen area
directly into what will become a busier vehicle
circulation zone. This addition will give the
entry some relief from that condition during
peak hours.

The Work consists of minimal exterior and site
alterations.

- General Construction (exterior).

- Electrical (light fixture)

- New Finishes

- New concrete pad and footing
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Symbol Legend I ! 0
-~ - = "“ m Owner
1'-0"x 1'- 6" x .080 aluminum parking sign and tow away sign— i
TE bolt to steel tube with cadmium plated bolts, nuts, and washers. ‘\‘ ‘\‘ g 102#SSVC\)IQ|IH:¢=Jgton
Ve f — Blv., Powell. Ohio
W 1'-0"x 1"'- 6" x .080 aluminum parking sign bolted to wall - G m 43065
1'-0"x 1'- 6" x .080 aluminum parking sign — bolt to steel tube with E
= cadmium plated bolts, nuts, and washers. L ! Architect
Bass Studio Architects
®@ Parking light pole : | J.Liu Restaurant and Bar 36 King Avenue,
: 50 West Bridge Street Columbus, OH, 43201
o : | Dublin, Ohio 43017 Tel: (614) 294 4893
Description :
Zoning District: HD-HC ) .
! i (1)
Existing Building size 3,237 sq ft | S Y
Addition Proposed 185 sq ft | -~
: ; 7/ =
Building Use Eating and Drinking K  RRRRECTEEELELEREEt "
Addition Proposed No Change
Building Height One story
Addition Proposed One Story
Existing Building Materials Stone, painted wood/slate and metal roof
Addition Proposed Stone, painted wood
Existing Parkin T T T T
gAccessisilole 1 Q
b Rdegul?([ 25 n
opos rkin no change
roposed Farking 9 R “_"_"__Q“_ -
REV.| DATE |DESCRIPTION
Preliminary Zoning Elements - General Standards
TABLE 153.173A: HISTORIC ZONING DISTRICTS - GENERAL DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
Development Standard Historic Core (HC) Existing Proposed Notes
Minimum Lot Size 21,000 SF 26,000+ no change Existing NO.| DATE |ISSUE NOTE
Minimum Lot Width 60 feet 100 no change Existing Date Reviowed By
04/18/24
Maximum Lot Coverage Franklin St Extension -
5% TED 18454 ft oo, FRANKLIN STREET EXTENSION
Maximum Building 30 feet
Maximum Building N/A
Fooprint . Sheet Title
Front Yard Setback Slte Plan =
0 feet N/A N/A Scale: 1" =10-0" Site Plan
Side Yard Setback
0 feet 25' 13'
Rear Yard Building 5 feet N/A N/A Sheet No.
Rear Yard Pavement 5 feet N/A N/A
Parking Location R - established in recommended changes per Franklin A 1 1
ear existing , .
Street Engineering "




Proposed metal roof
to match existing
metal roof

Proposed stone to
match existing

North Elevation

2 Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Proposed stone to match Existing slate roof

Proposed metal roof to
existing

match existing metal roof

Proposed metal roof
to match existing
metal roof

Proposed stone to
match existing
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South Elevation

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Existing dark brick

1

Existing painted

Existing stone

Project Title

Iion an

J. Liu Dublin Room Add

50 W Bridge St, Dublin, OH 43017

Dumpster Enclosure

wood panels

Owner

102
Blv.

Jason Liu

79 Wellington

, Powell. Ohio
43065

West Elevation
3

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Architect

Bass Studio Architects

36

Tel:

Columbus, OH, 43201

King Avenue,

(614) 294 4893

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

Elevation Notes

Refer to the Project General Notes and project
manual/specifications.
Review this sheet only in conjunction with the entire
set of contract documents and project
manual/specifications sheet. The documents are
interdependent and are not to be separated or read
interdependently
All work shall conform to the requirements of the local
governing building authorities.
The general contractor shall visit the site and review
the documents to become familiar with the work.
Commencement of the work shall constitute
acceptance of the site conditions and the contract
documents.
The elevations indicate locations and types of
building envelope systems - Each system shall be a
complete installation with all accessories , substrates,
flashings, and terminations - with details as required
to meet manufacturers requirements for warranty
certification.
Provide all work, materials and labor for a complete
project. Any material or labor neither shown on the
drawings or specified but which is obviously
necessary to complete work of a similar scope or to
complete noted assemblies shall be provided at no
additional cost to the Owner or Architect.

All dimensions are to face of sheathing or structure
unless noted otherwise.

NO. DATE ISSUE NOTE

All Angles are 90 unless noted otherwise.

04/18/24
Sheet Title
Overall Elevations
Sheet No.

A1.2
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9 Door Elevations O o =
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" o
= — : (4p)
|
22'10" o n Y
© L
0 <30
Existing gutter O ¢
& & C 5
>
Metal roof over 30# o m |
asphaltic felt on 3/4" | - -
220 race sneating 1 Enlarged Floor Plan é’ o
a Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" -
é Joist Bearing ~0O QO C w S
] naro qon | AT LT =2 - ©
. Metal roof over 30# 108-21/2 = | — Q— =
Metal roof over 30# asphaltic felt asphaltic felt on 3/4" P~ m
on 3/4" ext. grade sheathing P : Q E
ext. grade sheathing / | v
2x6 framing 2Xx6 framing\ 2x6 framing : : ;
/ o/
4" rounded gutter to match 5/8" gyp. bd. oy n )
existing N AR :
AOQ 0L QO ) D === Existing 2hr 1 " —
Joist Bearing o ) g — ] exterior wall I
106'-0" | i —
2 [
Downspout L §— ,
5/8" gyp. bd. 1 5/8" gyp. bd.
‘ \ ' : New 2hr fire rated  —— 2
2x6 wood framing 2x4 wood framing ‘ g hollow metal door e, \ g\:
N o - \A; o 8l
3/4" exterior sheathing . © - 21N
Concrete slab on \ — | = >
: grade, over 15 mil — Concrete slab on Concrete slab on
< vapor barrier on A grade, over 15 mil ; grade, over 15 mil Y
© gravel leveling bed | vapor barrier on vapor barrier on RN
or compacted fill. gravel leveling bed or A gravel leveling bed or
Seal concrete. | = compacted fill. Seal ‘ compacted fill. Seal
weep holes @ 8" ofc concrete. | concrete. N __
Cultured stone veneer on Jason Liu
mortar bed over 15# asphaltic 10279 Wellington
paper Blv., Powell. Ohio
' 22'-10" 43065
by |
L]
Finish Floor A Finish Floor ‘ Finish Floor E I ,
L~ S @ —e= @ nlarged Roof Plan
1oo|_ou " :' L %1 00!_0!! V 1 - ‘ % Ool_ou 2 Z
o ‘ ' Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" Bass Studio Architects
& MU ! hor L 36 King Avenue,
" w/ horiz'l j H
reinforcing @ 16"o/c & !_ H Columbus, OH, 43201
. vert'l #4g @ 4'-0" o/c g Tel: (614) 294 4893
o =
h :
#40 @ 8'-0" o/c/‘,_ , g
C.1.P. conc footing 2t ‘
2 #4 ¢ continuous

' Wall Section Wall Section
8 Scale: 3/4" = 1'-0" 7 I 6 |

Scale: 3/4" =1'-0" Scale: 3/4" = 1'-0"

22'-10 11'-5" 11'-5"

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

Coded Notes

; ; v . : . . _ 2a Sawcut and remove existing
R Joist Bearing : : : : : : : : : : : : | : : i : : ) S e ~ Joist Bearing . R JoistBearing | ] — 1 Ll | ) slab/pavement to extent needed. Prepare
08'-2 1/2" i o 108'-2 1/2" 08'-2 1/2" 0 St < to receive footing per drawings drawings.

2b Demolish and remove existing dumpster
3a Concrete slab on grade sealed, over 15
Joist Bearing . d 4 I I [
06"0“ ’ 5 - .. : # ol __ ¥ v : 7 o - __ ¥ v ‘.:{ S - __ .. : B ol — ¥ v .' 7 o - - - : 7 ol - —_ .. :
4 g b= 4 . b 4 LM 4 g b= 4 . b 4 . b 4 . b

and dumpster enclosure.
. . . . = RS R O S mil vapor barrier on gravel leveling bed or
Joist Bearing Joist Bearing @ BUP LR AWTR P U LRY VTR 1] & ) compacted fill.
106'-0" 06'-0" B AR S il R % ' 3b  Exsiting concrete sidwalk do not disturb.
7a Metal roof over 30# asphaltic felt on 3/4"
ext. grade sheathing. Metal to match
outdoor patio roof. NO.| DATE |ISSUE NOTE
7b  Metal 4" rounded gutter. Finish to match
existing.
7c  Metal 4" diameter downspout with Date
decorative straps @ 4'-0" O.C. tie into 04/18/24
underground storm system. Finish to
match existing.

8a Relocate existing door to location shown.
Provide lockset, closer, 1 1/2" PR Buitts,
OH stop, sweep,weather stripping and
threshold. Paint door and frame to match
wood panels. Sheet Title

Finish Floor ~Ja_Finish Floor 5 SHE S O 2 8b New 3'-0"x7'-0" hol. mtl. door w/ hol.

100'-0" >400-0" ‘ metal frame w/ lockset, closer, 1 1/2" PR Enlarged Storage
Butts, OH stop, sweep,weather stripping .
and threshold. Paint door and frame to Drawmgs
match wood panels.

8c New 3'-0"x7'-0" wood door w/ hol. metal
7 r m r 7 frame w/ closer, 1 1/2" PR Butts, OH stop,
\ \ ‘ \ ‘ and passage set. Stain to match existing  [groeno.

L | L L] interior doors.

9a Painted gyp bd over wood frame wall.
' . . 9b not used
North Elevation South Elevation 5 Stone veneer to match existing building. A1.3
9d 4" vinyl b . Joh i l.
5 Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0" 4 Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0" 3 Scale: 3/8" = 1-0" o6a Ne‘\:\"”lé dcﬁgr?t ﬁ‘;"(tsfre ;’bg\fg_mte or equa

7b
7c

8'-21/2"
8'-21/2"

Reviewed By

6!_0“
6!_0“
6!_0“

Project ID

Finish Floor
00!_0“

L
r————
L
r————




6" Conc. filled steel

New concrete pad. Sawcut and

‘\install new foundation at post
locations. Patch and repair all

areas damaged during dumpster

B

SELF CLOSING HINGE - 6-3/16" I.D. (4"
HGT.) RING WELDED TO STEEL FRAME
ON GATE, RESTING ON 6-3/16" I.D. (4"
HGT.) RING WELDED TO POST. ALL

GALVANIZED OR PRIMED AND PAINTED
W/ BLACK RUST INHIBITING PAINT.

DASHED LINES INDICATE GALV. STL.

PROVIDE 1" DIA. SLEEVE IN CONC. SLAB

24!_0"
/bollard. Paint.
Limestone cap o ) 7}
- ' _New CMU wall with
7 3egé$k | /4" brick veneer
oAty 4 @n : | | Future dumpsters
1-0"x1"-6"x.080 aluminum BN ! !
parking sign— bolt to steel tube } ! /by others
with cadmium plated bolts, nuts, o ; !
and washers. o | i
l | Edge of footing
5 8" CMU w/ #4 @ 48" o.c. 1
© grout solid |
Brick ties = - ---
:’ef to Bldg z
ocCSs
6" thick conc. " \__6" Conc. filled steel
‘ bollard. Paint.
. Grade
2" x 2" x .188 steel tube Q
/ extended into concrete o
1 ground
_N
enclosure construction.
© 4" g steel pipe Provide galv. stl.
z\', - @ > \pipe sleeve in conc
sidewalk 5 slab to receive latch
f > pin.
é dowel to °
mavtvch o
A vert'l
~ reinforcing
— 24'-0"
1l_6llx 1I_0l| dp
cast-in place
conc. footing
S 18" - refer to
@ non retaining structural
wall only documents
8 Detail Parking Sign 7 Proposed Parking Lighting 4 Enclosure Section 1 Enlarged Plan
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" Scale: Scale: NTS Scale: 3/4" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
0 ref to plan
ref to plan
METAL HARDWARE SHALL BE
_Top of Fence q ’
10" FLANT ROOT BALL EL = 6-0" : ‘ : ‘
AT ﬁEﬂEE I | 7] 7/7777’7"777 - T AT [T e
MULCH AN = Al _____— PIPE FRAME W/ DIAGONAL TENSION ROD
FORM SAUCER WITH LRI | BB AND TRUN BUCKLE BEYOND
J.LIU 3' CONTINUOE RIM o = 1 i_ 1 N 1X6 WD. TRIM, PAINT COLOR TBD.
& © = THIT N Tr 7 PAINTED PIPE BOLLARD, SAFETY
) FOX IN BACKFILL MIX - - il Y i / YELLOW. TYP.
? THE SNOW PER SPECFICATIONS ! = Finish Grade ANNANE AR RNREA NN NURRREEE I REEE
[IPARKING] SUBGRADE il I T I 470" | | I o b o GATE LATCH W/ LOCKING DEVICE, 1" CIA.
ONLY . NE A | | L H\A\ PIPE SLEEVE INTO CONC. SLAB
Y FIRM BASE B A SR S SR L
o | ] ! ] | ] l FOR GATE IN OPEN POSITION.
N s \
3'-6" x 3-6" PIER PAD SIM
9 Parking Sign 6 Typical Planting Detall 3 Elevation 2 Elevation
Scale: 1" =1'-0" Scale: Scale: NTS Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
16"7“ 28"2“
Field verify Field verify
- T T T T T T T T T P R e
.3 ﬁi@é (o b e vk e i e i e S e ] o by e Sl e iy A s Ao A s
N3 o s o s o s o s o s o s o s o s 0 s e F e e e
[T

5

Partial Landscape Plan

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

Planting Schedule

©

Call Out Symbol Quantity Size Notes
14 5 gallon Boxwood Velvet Green
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o Jason Liu
10279 Wellington
Blv., Powell. Ohio
43065
Bass Studio Architects
36 King Avenue,
Columbus, OH, 43201
Tel: (614) 294 4893
REV. DATE DESCRIPTION
NO. DATE ISSUE NOTE
Date 04/1 8/24 Reviewed By

Dumpster Enclosure
and Landscape
Drawings

Sheet No.

A1.4
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